CASE-Judgment Audit with Cross Ref Number
Report Run Time: 11/7/2025 5:00:51 PM

Judgement
Numbers

23-9-00255-3

13-9-50832-8

25-9-00324-6

25-9-00592-3

25-9-01310-1

25-9-01308-0

25-9-00192-8

25-9-00323-8

25-9-00652-1

25-9-00913-9

25-9-01316-1

Style

DONNA ZINK et a
VS
DAVE SCANTLIN et d

STATE OF WASH VS CHRISTINA

SILVA ET AL

STATE OF WASHINGTON
VS
SERGEY Y POPOVICH

STATE OF WASHINGTON
'S
SERGEY Y POPOVICH

STATE OF WASHINGTON
VS
SERGEY Y POPOVICH

STATE OF WASHINGTON
VS
DEVIN STEPHEN KATSEL

Department of Labor and Industries

VS
C&E FRAMING LLC

Department of Labor and Industries

'S

BARAJASAUTOBODY LLC

Department of Revenue
VS

3WATER CONSTRUCTION LLC
Department of Labor and Industries

VS
C&EFRAMINGLLC

SPOKANE TEACHERS CREDIT

UNION
VS
ALBERTO OLIVERA

Case Numbers

05-2-50557-8

13-5-50052-7

21-1-50197-11

21-1-50197-11

21-1-50197-11

25-1-50410-11

25-2-50228-11

25-2-50389-11

25-2-50800-11

25-2-51096-11

25-2-51211-11

Franklin County Superior Court

Judgment Audit Report - With Cross Ref Number
Judgment Create Date Range: 11/7/2025 to 11/7/2025

Judgment/Sentence Type

General Recovery

Parentage - Parental
Determination

Felony Judgment and
Sentence

Felony Judgment and
Sentence

Felony Judgment and
Sentence

Felony Judgment and
Sentence

Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes

Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes

Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes

Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes

General Recovery

Judgment
/Sentence
Date

3/21/2023

7/22/2013

11/4/2025

11/4/2025

11/4/2025

11/4/2025

3/10/2025

4/18/2025

7/23/2025

9/16/2025

11/7/2025

Status Code

Active

Fully Satisfied

Active

Active

Active

Active

Fully Satisfied

Fully Satisfied

Fully Satisfied

Fully Satisfied

Active

Updated
Date

11/7/2025

11/7/2025

11/7/2025

11/7/2025

11/7/2025

11/7/2025

11/7/2025

11/7/2025

11/7/2025

11/7/2025

11/7/2025

Update
Flag

Updated

Updated

Added

Added

Added

Added

Updated

Updated

Updated

Updated

Added
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CASE-Judgment Audit with Cross Ref Number
Report Run Time: 11/7/2025 5:00:51 PM

Judgement
Numbers

25-9-01105-2

25-9-01309-8

25-9-01311-0

25-9-01312-8

25-9-01313-6

25-9-01314-4

25-9-01315-2

Franklin County Superior Court

Judgment Audit Report - With Cross Ref Number

Style

Department of Labor and Industries
S

GREAT BASIN WATER COMPANY
LLC

Department of Labor and Industries
VS
FRANK MOUNCE

Department of Labor and Industries
S
INNOVID INC

Department of Labor and Industries
VS
KEVIN OHAGAN et d

Department of Labor and Industries
S
KEVIN OHAGAN et d

Department of Labor and Industries
VS
CONSTRUCTION VIPLLC

Department of Labor and Industries

VS

EDUCATIONAL & INSTITUTIONAL
COOPERATIVE SERVICESINC

Case Numbers

25-2-51288-11

25-2-51493-11

25-2-51495-11

25-2-51496-11

25-2-51497-11

25-2-51498-11

25-2-51500-11

Judgment Create Date Range: 11/7/2025 to 11/7/2025

Judgment/Sentence Type

Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes

Tax Warrant for Overpaid
Benefits

Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes

Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes

Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes

Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes

Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes

Judgment
/Sentence
Date

10/3/2025

11/7/2025

11/7/2025

11/7/2025

11/7/2025

11/7/2025

11/7/2025

Status Code

Fully Satisfied

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Updated
Date

11/7/2025

11/7/2025

11/7/2025

11/7/2025

11/7/2025

11/7/2025

11/7/2025

Update
Flag

Updated

Added

Added

Added

Added

Added

Added
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