CASE-Judgment Audit with Cross Ref Number Report Run Time: 11/7/2025 5:00:51 PM

Franklin County Superior Court Judgment Audit Report - With Cross Ref Number Judgment Create Date Range: 11/7/2025 to 11/7/2025

Judgement Numbers	Style	Case Numbers	Judgment/Sentence Type	Judgment /Sentence Date	Status Code	Updated Date	Update Flag
23-9-00255-3	DONNA ZINK et al vs DAVE SCANTLIN et al	05-2-50557-8	General Recovery	3/21/2023	Active	11/7/2025	Updated
13-9-50832-8	STATE OF WASH VS CHRISTINA SILVA ET AL	13-5-50052-7	Parentage - Parental Determination	7/22/2013	Fully Satisfied	11/7/2025	Updated
25-9-00324-6	STATE OF WASHINGTON vs SERGEY Y POPOVICH	21-1-50197-11	Felony Judgment and Sentence	11/4/2025	Active	11/7/2025	Added
25-9-00592-3	STATE OF WASHINGTON vs SERGEY Y POPOVICH	21-1-50197-11	Felony Judgment and Sentence	11/4/2025	Active	11/7/2025	Added
25-9-01310-1	STATE OF WASHINGTON vs SERGEY Y POPOVICH	21-1-50197-11	Felony Judgment and Sentence	11/4/2025	Active	11/7/2025	Added
25-9-01308-0	STATE OF WASHINGTON vs DEVIN STEPHEN KATSEL	25-1-50410-11	Felony Judgment and Sentence	11/4/2025	Active	11/7/2025	Added
25-9-00192-8	Department of Labor and Industries vs C&E FRAMING LLC	25-2-50228-11	Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes	3/10/2025	Fully Satisfied	11/7/2025	Updated
25-9-00323-8	Department of Labor and Industries vs BARAJAS AUTO BODY LLC	25-2-50389-11	Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes	4/18/2025	Fully Satisfied	11/7/2025	Updated
25-9-00652-1	Department of Revenue vs 3 WATER CONSTRUCTION LLC	25-2-50800-11	Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes	7/23/2025	Fully Satisfied	11/7/2025	Updated
25-9-00913-9	Department of Labor and Industries vs C&E FRAMING LLC	25-2-51096-11	Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes	9/16/2025	Fully Satisfied	11/7/2025	Updated
25-9-01316-1	SPOKANE TEACHERS CREDIT UNION vs ALBERTO OLIVERA	25-2-51211-11	General Recovery	11/7/2025	Active	11/7/2025	Added

CASE-Judgment Audit with Cross Ref Number Report Run Time: 11/7/2025 5:00:51 PM

Franklin County Superior Court Judgment Audit Report - With Cross Ref Number Judgment Create Date Range: 11/7/2025 to 11/7/2025

Judgement Numbers	Style	Case Numbers	Judgment/Sentence Type	Judgment /Sentence Date	Status Code	Updated Date	Update Flag
25-9-01105-2	Department of Labor and Industries vs GREAT BASIN WATER COMPANY LLC	25-2-51288-11	Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes	10/3/2025	Fully Satisfied	11/7/2025	Updated
25-9-01309-8	Department of Labor and Industries vs FRANK MOUNCE	25-2-51493-11	Tax Warrant for Overpaid Benefits	11/7/2025	Active	11/7/2025	Added
25-9-01311-0	Department of Labor and Industries vs INNOVID INC	25-2-51495-11	Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes	11/7/2025	Active	11/7/2025	Added
25-9-01312-8	Department of Labor and Industries vs KEVIN OHAGAN et al	25-2-51496-11	Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes	11/7/2025	Active	11/7/2025	Added
25-9-01313-6	Department of Labor and Industries vs KEVIN OHAGAN et al	25-2-51497-11	Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes	11/7/2025	Active	11/7/2025	Added
25-9-01314-4	Department of Labor and Industries vs CONSTRUCTION VIP LLC	25-2-51498-11	Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes	11/7/2025	Active	11/7/2025	Added
25-9-01315-2	Department of Labor and Industries vs EDUCATIONAL & INSTITUTIONAL COOPERATIVE SERVICES INC	25-2-51500-11	Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes	11/7/2025	Active	11/7/2025	Added